 OxSRFI Stage 2 Consultation – Document List
1
OxSRFI Stage 2 Consultation
Document List
September 2025
Document
reference
number

(l) and (m)
ES.1.1 List of Cumulative Sites by Cherwell District Council - 17/04/2025
6.2A Appendix 2.1 ES2.1 – Highways Works Overview Plan
6.2B Appendix 2.2 ES2.2 – Footway/Cycleway/Rights Of Way Strategy Overview
6.2C Appendix 2.3 ES2.3 - Construction Environmental Management Plan
6.2D Appendix 2.4 ES2.4 – Alternative Sites Assessment
6.3A Appendix 3.1 ES3.1 Sustainable Transport Strategy
6.3B Appendix 3.2 ES3.2 Public Transport Strategy
6.3C Appendix 3.3 ES3.3 Framework Travel Plan
6.3D Appendix 3.4 ES3.4 HGV Routeing Strategy
6.3E Appendix 3.5 ES3.5 Transport Modelling Methodology
6.3F Appendix 3.6 ES3.6 Stage 2 Transport Modelling
6.3G Appendix 3.7 ES3.7 Stage 3 Transport Modelling (Interim Report)
6.3H Appendix 3.8 ES3.8 Walking, Cycling & Horse-Riding Assessment Report
6.3I Appendix 3.9 ES3.9 Summary Of Agreed Transport Modelling Scenarios
6.3J Appendix 3.10 ES3.10 Personal Injury Accident Assessment Technical Note
6.3K Appendix 3.11 ES 3.11 BTM Forecasting Report
6.3L Appendix 3.12 ES3.12 Walking, Cycling, And Rights Of Way Strategy Plan
6.3M Appendix 3.13 ES3.13 Phase 1 Walking, Cycling, And Rights Of Way Strategy Plan
6.3N Appendix 3.14 ES3.14 Phase 2 Walking, Cycling, And Rights Of Way Strategy Plan
6.3O Appendix 3.15 ES3.15 M40 Junction 10 Options Report
6.3P Appendix 3.16 ES3.16 M40 Junction 10 Options Report ‘Traffic Flow Derivations’
6.3Q Appendix 3.17
ES3.17 M40 Junction 10 Options Report ‘Response To National Highways Comments On
Options 11, 13, 18, And 19’
6.3R Appendix 3.18 ES3.18 Scope Of Highway Design Pre-DCO
6.3S Appendix 3.19 ES3.19 M40 Junction 10 Options 3a And 3b
6.3T Appendix 3.20 ES3.20 M40 Junction 10 Option 25
6.3U Appendix 3.21 ES3.21 M40 Junction 10 Option 25a
6.3V Appendix 3.22 ES3.22 M40 Junction 10 Highway Improvement
6.3W Appendix 3.23 ES3.23 Embedded Highway Works Phasing
6.3X Appendix 3.24 ES3.24 M40 Junction 10 Option 28
6.3Y Appendix 3.25 ES3.25 M40 Junction 9
6.3Z Appendix 3.26 ES3.26 Middleton Stoney Relief Road And Heyford Park Link Road Options Report
6.3AA Appendix 3.27 ES3.27 Highway Works Phase 1
6.3AB Appendix 3.28 ES3.28 Highway Works Phase 2
6.3AC Appendix 3.29 ES3.29 Construction Traffic
6.3AD Appendix 3.30 ES3.30 Trip Generation
6.3AE Appendix 3.31 ES3.31 Light Vehicle Trip Distribution
 OxSRFI Stage 2 Consultation – Document List
5
6.3AF Appendix 3.32 ES3.32 HGV Trip Distribution
6.3AG Appendix 3.33 ES3.33 Road Freight To Rail Freight HGV Mileage Saving
6.3AH Appendix 3.34 ES3.34 Highway Works Phase 1
6.3AI Appendix 3.35 ES3.35 Highway Works Phase 2
6.4A Appendix 4.1 ES4.1: Glossary Of Terms
6.4B Appendix 4.2 ES4.2: No2 Diffusion Tube Monitoring Survey
6.4C Appendix 4.3 ES4.3: Construction Phase Dust Assessment
6.5A Appendix 5.1 ES5.1: Glossary Of Acoustic Terms

6.6J Appendix 6.10 ES6.10: Shadow Habitats Regulation Assessment
6.7A Appendix 7.1 ES7.1: LVIA Methodology and Assessment Criteria
6.7B Appendix 7.2 ES7.2: Landscape Effects Table
6.7C Appendix 7.3 ES7.4: Visual Effects Table
6.7D Figures 7.1-7.9 ES Figures 7.1 - 7.9 Draft
6.7E Figure 7.10 ES Figure 7.10 Photo Viewpoints
6.7F Figure 7.11 ES Figure 7.11 PHOTOMONTAGES-DRAFT
6.8A Appendix 8.1 ES8.1: Lighting Strategy
6.8B Appendix 8.2 ES8.2: Lighting Baseline Assessment
6.8C Appendix 8.3 ES8.3: Lighting Baseline Drawings
6.8D Appendix 8.4 ES8.4: Lighting Receptor Locations
6.8E Appendix 8.5 ES8.5: Indicative Light Spill Diagrams
6.8F Figure 8.1 ES Figure 8.1 Highways Lighting Design
6.9A Appendix 9.1 ES9.1 Water Environment Glossary Of Terms
6.9B Appendix 9.2 ES9.2: Draft Flood Risk Assessment (Main Site)
6.10A Appendix 10.1 ES10.1: Archaeological Desk-Based Assessment
6.10B Appendix 10.2 ES10.2: Geophysical Survey Report
6.10C Appendix 10.3 ES10.3: Archaeological Trial Trench Summary
6.10D Appendix 10.4 ES10.4: Built Heritage Assessment Of Significance
 OxSRFI Stage 2 Consultation – Document List
6
6.10E Appendix 10.5 ES10.5: Assessment Of Airborne Remote Sensing Data And Satellite Imagery For Archaeology
6.10F Appendix 10.6 ES10.6: Historic Landscape Assessment
6.10G Appendix 10.7 ES10.7: Built Heritage Impact Assessment
6.10H Appendix 10.8 ES10.8: Draft Archaeological Mitigation Strategy
6.11A Appendix 11.1
ES11.1: Hydrock for Oxfordshire Railfreight Ltd, March 2021. ‘Oxfordshire Strategic Railfreight
Interchange- Main Site, Phase 1 Geotechnical and Geoenvironmental Desk Study’, Ref 15560-
HYD-MS-XX-GE-RP-1001-S2-P1

6.11D Appendix 11.4
ES11.4: BWB Consulting Ltd for Oxfordshire Railfreight Ltd, September  2024. ‘Oxfordshire
RFI- Phase 2 Geo-Environmental Assessment’, Ref OFRI-BWB-ZZ-XX-RP-YE-0001-Ph2_P2.
6.11E Appendix 11.5
ES11.5: BWB Consulting Ltd for Oxfordshire Railfreight Ltd, November 2022. ‘Oxfordshire RFI-
New Road Corridors Phase 2 Geo-Environmental Assessment’, Ref OXSRFI -BWB-ZZ-XX-RP-YE-
0005-Ph2_P1.
6.11F Appendix 11.6
ES11.6: BWB Consulting Ltd for Oxfordshire Railfreight Ltd, February 2023. ‘Ardley Landfill
Ground Investigation and Geo-Environmental Assessment’, Ref OXSRFI-BWB-HGT-XX-RP-CE-
0007-Ph2_S0_P01.1
6.11G Appendix 11.7
ES11.7: BWB Consulting Ltd for Oxfordshire Strategic Railfreight Interchange, 19th October
2020. ‘Main Site Isopachyte Cut and Fill Contours`, Ref OxSRFI-BWB-HGT-XX-DR-CH-0610_S2-
P01.
6.11H Appendix 11.8 ES11.8: CIRIA Risk Assessment Methodology
6.11I Appendix 11.9 ES11.9: National and Local Policy Extracts
6.11J Appendix 11.10
ES11.10: OxSRFI: Ardley Trackways Technical Note, Ref. OXSRFI-BWB-ZZ-XX-RP-YE-
00013_TNDino, P02 Dated September 2025.
6.11K Appendix 11.11
ES11.11: OxSRFI: Jurassic Rock Exposure Technical Note, Ref. OXSRFI-BWB-ZZ-XX-RP-YE-
00014_GeoSSSI, Dated July 2025.
6.12A Appendix 12.1 ES12.1: Travel To Work Data
6.12B Appendix 12.2 ES12.2: Employment Sectors Data – Size, Change And Specialism
6.12C Appendix 12.3 ES12.3: Health Impact Assessment
6.14A Appendix 14.1 ES14.1: Soils and Agricultural Report
6.15A Appendix 15.1 ES15.1: Climate Change Policy Review
6.15B Appendix 15.2 ES15.2: Greenhouse Gas Technical Appendix
6.15C Appendix 15.3 ES15.3: Climate Change Risk Assessment
6.15D Appendix 15.4 ES15.4: Energy Strategy
6.15E Appendix 15.5 ES15.5: Carbon Management Plan
Volume 3 - Other ES Docs
6.30
Reg 5(2)(a)
Non-Technical Summary